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PRAESIDIUM ACADEMY® ONLINE ABUSE PREVENTION TRAINING  
 

 

YFC Leader, 

Welcome to YFC's Online Abuse Prevention Training. The instructions from Praesidium on the following page will get 
you started with directions to log in and access to the courses. Thank you for taking the time to seriously consider this 
issue and honor our responsibility for the safety of every young person in YFC. 

As you follow the instructions, you need to enter a registration code to log in; the code is specific to each YFC Chapter. 
These are also on the QuickStart Guide on the next page for you. Once you enter the code, you will be able to select 
your ministry’s account from a drop-down box to complete your registration. 

Upon logging in, you will see a welcome message from Jake Bland along with a selection of training courses. This is 
serious material containing personal interviews with both abusers and victims of abuse. You might find it a little difficult 
to watch, and we all wish we didn't have to think about these issues. However, given the times we live in and the 
culture we work in, we must face these issues preemptively and head-on if we're going to take seriously our 
responsibility to protect kids. The courses are: 

Meet Sam 

Sam molests children and, in this module, he tells you how he gets away with it. You learn the types of 
molesters and the methods they use to manipulate their coworkers, parents, and children-all to meet their own 
needs. You also learn how to spot interactions between adults and children that may indicate danger. 

It Happened to Me 

Temper outbursts. Failing grades. Depression. Suicide. These are just a few of the effects of sexual abuse. In 
this module, you hear children and adults describe the devastating effects abuse had on their lives. You learn 
about the prevalence of abuse and specific characteristics that may put some children at higher risk of abuse. 

Abuse Risk Management for Volunteers (Volunteers only need to complete this course)  

This module shows volunteers how molesters operate, the devastating effects of abuse, and the specific steps 
volunteers can take to prevent abuse and false allegations of abuse. 
 

If you encounter problems logging in or need further assistance, Praesidium's technical support team is ready to assist 
you. Contact them at support@praesidiuminc.com or 817-801-7773. 

Thanks for helping to keep YFC youth and leaders safe! 

 

 

 
Matt Ridgely 
YFC/USA Risk Management 

   



 

To Enroll:  

1. Go to https://www.praesidiumacademy.com/redeem 
2. Fill in your contact information including First Name, Last Name, Email Address, and desired Password. 
3. Enter the appropriate registration code for your organization (below). 
4. Click Validate to confirm registration code. 
5. Click the checkbox to agree to the Terms & Conditions. 
6. Click Redeem. 
7. Write down your user login and password for future reference. 
8. Answer the Registration Questions about your status and role within the organization. 
9. Click Save & Continue. 
10. To begin taking training immediately, scroll down and click a course to start the content. 
 

 

 

 

 

Organizational Registration Codes 

Organization: Youth For Christ USA – National Service Center 

(HQ) Youth For Christ USA - National Office reg-yfc-364-hq 
Badgerland Youth for Christ reg-yfcbadgerland-333-badgerland 
Basin YFC reg-yfcbasinvol-474-basin 
Blue Mountain YFC reg-yfcbluemountain-541-bluemountain 
Bluewater Thumb YFC reg-yfcbluewatervol-140-bluewater 
Capital District YFC reg-yfccapitaldist-781-capitaldistrict 
Casper YFC reg-yfccasper-339-casper 
Central Coast YFC reg-yfcentralcoast-805-centralcoast 
Central Indiana YFC reg-yfccentralin-120-centralindiana 
Central Maryland YFC reg-yfcmdvol-301-centralmaryland 
Central Michigan YFC reg-yfccentralmi-532-centralmichigan 
Central Minnesota YFC reg-yfccentralmn-320-centralminnesota 
Central New York YFC reg-yfccentralnyvol-793-centralny 
Central Ohio Youth for Christ reg-yfcoh-301-centralohio 
Central Oregon YFC reg-yfccentralor-358-centraloregon 
Central Valley YFC reg-yfccentralvalleyvol-209-centralvalley 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Welcome to Praesidium Academy! Below, you will find instructions for enrolling and logging in to training. If 
you have any questions, please contact our Support Team at support@praesidiuminc.com or 817-801-7773. 
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Organizational Registration Codes (Continued) 

Organization: Youth For Christ USA – National Service Center 

Defiance Area YFC reg-yfcdefiance-144-defiance 
Denver Area YFC reg-yfcdenver-360-denver 
Detroit YFC reg-yfcdetroitvol-313-detroit 
Dickinson YFC reg-yfcdickinsonvol-701-dickinson 
East Alabama Area YFC reg-yfceastal-380-eastalabama 
East Central Illinois YFC reg-yfcecentralil-217-ecentralil 
Eastern Oregon YFC reg-yfceasternorvol-303-easternorvol 
Fort Lauderdale Area YFC reg-yfcftlauderdale-954-ftlauderdale 
Fresno/Madera YFC reg-yfcfresnomadera-636-fresnomadera 
Grand Forks Area YFC reg-yfcgrandforks-701-grandforks 
Greater Cleveland YFC reg-yfcgrtrcleveland-659-cleveland 
Greater Erie Youth for Christ reg-yfcerie-303-greatererie 
Greater Greensboro YFC reg-yfcgrtrgrnsborovol-313-greensboro 
Greater Iowa Youth For Christ, Inc. reg-yfcgiowa-686-greateriowa 
Greater Lansing YFC reg-yfclansing-407-lansing 
Greater Louisville YFC reg-yfclouisvillevol-502-louisville 
Greater Miami Youth For Christ reg-yfcmiamiflvol-124-miami 
Greater Tuscaloosa YFC reg-yfcgrtrtuscavol-377-tuscaloosay 
Mason-Dixon YFC reg-yfchampstead-717-masondixon 
Head of the Lakes YFC reg-yfcheadlakes-291-headoflakes 
Heartland YFC reg-yfcheartland-267-heartland 
Imperial Valley YFC reg-yfcimperial-151-imperialvalley 
Indian River County YFC reg-yfcindianriver-772-indianriver 
Itasca YFC reg-yfcitasca-218-itasca 
James Valley YFC reg-yfcjamesvalley-701-jamesvalley 
Kalamazoo Area YFC reg-yfckalamazoo-716-kalamazoo 
Kern County YFC reg-yfckerncounty-661-kerncounty 
Lane County YFC reg-yfclanecountyvol-531-lanecounty 
Long Island YFC reg-yfclongisland-631-longisland 
Suncoast Youth For Christ reg-yfcmanatee-941-suncoast 
Mesabi Range YFC reg-yfcmesabi-217-mesabi 
Metro Atlanta YFC reg-yfcmetroga-770-metroatlanta 
Metro Maryland YFC reg-yfcmetromd-435-maryland 
Metro Pittsburgh YFC reg-yfcmetropitt-536-pittsburgh 
Mid-Valley YFC reg-yfcmidvalley-684-mid-valley 
Minot YFC reg-yfcminotvol-701-minot 
Mississippi Gulf Coast YFC reg-yfcmsgulf-228-migulfcoast 
Missoula YFC reg-yfcmissoulavol-337-missoula 
Muncie Area YFC reg-yfcmuncie-568-muncie 

 

 

 

 

  



 

Organizational Registration Codes (Continued) 

Organization: Youth For Christ USA – National Service Center 

Nashville Youth for Christ, Inc. reg-yfcnashville-211-nashville 
Northeast PA Youth for Christ reg-yfcnepa-208-northeastpa 
Northern Colorado YFC reg-yfcnocovol-497-northcolorado 
Northwestern Colorado YFC reg-yfcnwcovol-970-nwcolorado 
Oklahoma City YFC reg-yfcokc-493-coklahomacity 
Omaha Youth for Christ reg-yfcomaha-282-omaha 
Palm Beach County YFC reg-yfcpalmbeach-111-palmbeach 
Platte Valley YFC reg-yfcplattevalleyvol-402-plattevalley 
Red River YFC reg-yfcredriver-309-redriver 
Rochester NY Youth for Christ reg-yfcrochestermn-425-nrochesterny 
San Antonio YFC reg-yfcsanantoniovol-926-sanantonio 
San Joaquin Valley YFC reg-yfcsanjoaquinvol-373-sanjoaquin 
Seattle Area Youth For Christ reg-yfcseattlevol-303-seattle 
Seaway YFC reg-yfcseawayvol-315-seaway 
Siouxland YFC reg-yfcsiouxlandvol-578-siouxland 
South Central Iowa YFC reg-yfcscentraliavol-641-southcentralia 
South Central Minnesota YFC reg-yfcscentralmnvol-507-southcentralmn 
South Pointe Youth For Christ, Inc. reg-yfcsouthptvol-815-southpointe 
Southeastern Wisconsin Youth for Christ Inc. reg-yfcsewisconsin-353-southeastwisconsin 
Southern California Youth For Christ reg-yfcsouthernca-136-southcalifornia 
Southern Colorado YFC reg-yfcsco-723-southcolorado 
Southern Hills YFC reg-yfcsouthernhillsvol-620-southhills 
Spokane YFC reg-yfcspokanevol-577-spokane 
Stateline YFC reg-yfcstatelinevol-184-stateliney 
Topeka Youth for Christ reg-yfctopekavol-785-topeka 
Tulare/Kings Counties YFC reg-yfctularekings-559-tularekings 
Umpqua Valley YFC reg-yfcumpquavlyvol-541-umpqua 
Venango YFC reg-yfcvenango-411-venangoy 
Wabash Valley YFC reg-yfcwabashvol-812-wabash 
West Central Ohio YFC reg-yfwcoh-301-westcentralohio 
West Central Minnesota YFC reg-yfcwestcentralminn-320-westcentralmn 
West Michigan Youth for Christ reg-yfcwestmich-616-westmi 
West Sound Youth for Christ reg-yfcwestpugetvol-360-westsound 
Western Illinois YFC reg-yfcwestillinois-214-westillinois 
Williston Basin YFC reg-yfcndvol-348-willistonbasin 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

Organizational Registration Codes (Continued) 

Organization: Youth For Christ USA – National Service Center 

YFC Alaska reg-yfcalaska-907-alaska 
YFC Cape Cod MA reg-yfccapecod-303-capecod 
YFC Davidson County NC reg-yfcdavidsoncounty-303-davidsoncounty 
YFC Dubuque IA reg-yfcdubuque-319-dubuque 
YFC Espanola NM reg-yfcespanolanm-303-espanola 
YFC Greater Asheville NC reg-yfcasheville-303-asheville 
YFC Haywood County NC reg-yfchaywood-828-haywoodnc 
YFC Holbrook AZ reg-yfcholbrookaz-303-holbrook 
YFC Houston TX reg-yfc-277-usahoustontx 
YFC Jackson MS reg-yfcjackson-601-jacksonms 
YFC Jacksonville, FL reg-yfcjacksonville-303-jacksonville 
YFC Lubbock TX reg-yfclubbocktx-303-lubbock 
YFC Military reg-yfcc-364-military 
YFC Military - Ft Leavenworth reg-yfc-287-leavenworthks 
YFC Military - JB Pearl Harbor-Hickam reg-yfcmpearlharbor-303-pearlharbor 
YFC Military - Kurt Anderson reg-yfcmkurtanderson-303-kurtanderson 
YFC Military - McConnell AFB reg-yfcmmcconnell-303-mcconnell 
YFC Military - Michael King reg-yfcmmichaelking-303-michaelking 
YFC Military - Mountain Home AFB ID reg-yfcmmountainhome-303-mountainhome 
YFC Military - RAF Alconbury reg-yfcmalconbury-303-malconbury 
YFC Military - SaraBeth Wadsworth reg-yfcmwadsworth-303-wadsworth 
YFC Military RAF Lakenheath & Mildenhall reg-yfcc-364-militarylakenheath 
YFC Mobile AL reg-yfcmobile-251-mobile 
YFC Montcalm County MI reg-yfcmontcalmmi-303-malcom 
YFC New York NY reg-yfcnewyork-303-newyork 
YFC Northern Maine reg-yfcnorthernmaine-303-northernmaine 
YFC of Northern Ohio reg-yfcnorthernohio-330-northernoh 
YFC Ozarks MO reg-yfcozarks-303-ozarksmo 
YFC Portage County WI reg-yfcportagewi-303-portage 
YFC Portland OR reg-yfcportlandvol-725-portland 
YFC San Diego CA reg-yfcsandiegoca-619-sandiego 
YFC San Jose CA reg-yfcsanjoseca-303-sanjose 
YFC Southeast Iowa reg-yfcsiowa-641-southia 
YFC Southern Indiana reg-yfcsindiana-303-southernin 
YFC Southern Tier reg-yfcsoutherntier-585-southerntier 
YFC Twin Cities MN reg-yfctwincities-320-twincities 
YFC USA Serving Kansas City reg-yfckansascity-303-kansascity 
YFC Washington DC reg-yfcdc-303-washingtondc 
YFC Wichita reg-yfcwichitavol-316-wichita 

 

 

 

 

  



 

Organizational Registration Codes (Continued) 

Organization: Youth For Christ USA – National Service Center 

YFC/Campus Life, Southwest Michigan reg-yfcswmichiganvol-381-southwestmichigan 
Youth For Christ - Fayetteville, Inc. reg-yfcusafayette-669-usafayettevillearea 
Youth for Christ Adams, Blackford, Grant, Jay & 
Wells Counties, Inc. reg-yfcabgjwvol-260-abgjw 
Youth for Christ East Michigan reg-yfcemich-810-eastmi 
Youth for Christ El Paso reg-yfcelpaso-237-elpaso 
Youth for Christ Hawaii reg-yfchawaii-808-hawaii 
Youth For Christ Highlands County, Inc. reg-highlandsyfc-648-highlandscounty 
Youth for Christ Lehigh Valley reg-yfclehighvalleyvol-324-lehighvalley 
Youth For Christ Lincoln Area, Inc. reg-yfclincoln-514-lincolnne 
Youth for Christ of Northern Indiana, Inc. reg-yfcnorthernin-889-northindiana 
Youth For Christ of Northwest Ohio, Inc. reg-yfcnorthwestoh-522-northwestohio 
Youth For Christ of Polk County, Inc. reg-yfcpolkcntyvo-863-polkcounty 
Youth for Christ of the Miami Valley, Inc. reg-yfcmiamivly-937-miamivalley 
Youth for Christ Peoria Area reg-yfcpeoria-863-peoria 
Youth for Christ Sacramento reg-yfcsacramento-310-sacramento 
Youth for Christ/Tacoma Area, Inc. reg-yfctacomavol-242-tacoma 
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